
October 12th, 2015

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee meeting to be
held on Monday, 12th October 2015 at 6:00 pm in the  Boardroom District Council Offices
Monaghan Row, Newry. 

Chair:                      Cllr D Curran

Vice:                        Cllr R Mulgrew

Members:               Cllr T Andrews                          Cllr R Burgess

                                Cllr W Clarke                             Cllr G Donnelly

                                Cllr S Ennis                               Cllr G Hanna

                                Cllr V Harte                                Cllr H Harvey 

                                Cllr T Hearty                              Cllr D McAteer

                                Cllr M Ruane                             Cllr G Stokes

                                Cllr B Quinn



Agenda

1) Apologies

2) Declarations of Interest. 

3)  Action Sheet - Minutes of Enterprise Regeneration & Tourism
Committee Meeting held on Monday 14 September 2015.
(Attached).

ACTION SHEET - Sept 2015.pdf Page 1

Enterprise, Employment and Regeneration Items

4) Forkhill Regeneration Project.  (Report attached).

Forkhill Regeneration Project.pdf Page 8

5) Terms of Reference Economic Forum.  (Report attached).

ToR Economic Forum.pdf Page 9

6) Mourne, Gullion and Lecale Rural Development Partnership. 
(Report attached).

Mourne, Gullion & Lecale Rural Development Partnership.pdf Page 13

7) Business Improvement District Vote.  (Report attached).

BID Vote Oct 2015.pdf Page 15

Enterprise Employment and Regeneration - For noting

8) Warrenpoint Park Heritage Lottery Regeneration Project. 
(Report attached).



Warrenpoint Park Heritage Lottery Regeneration Project.pdf Page 40

9) Department of Employment and Learning (DEL) New Further
Education Strategy for Northern Ireland response document. 
(Report attached).

Department for Employment and Learning (DEL) New Further Education Strategy
for Northern Ireland response document.pdf

Page 42

10) Economic Conference.   (Report attached).

Economic Conf Oct 2015.pdf Page 76

11) Newry Linkages Revitalisation Steering Committee Meeting. 
(Report attached).

Newry Linkages Revitalisation Steering Committee Meeting 10.09.15.pdf Page 78

Tourism, Culture and Events Items

12) Report on Forests and ORNI.   (Report attached).

Forestry Serices and Outdoor Recreation report.pdf Page 80

13) Annalong Harbour Stormgate.  (Report attached).

Annalong Harbour Stormgate.pdf Page 89

14) Terms of Reference Strategic Tourism Forum.  (Report
attached).

TOR Tourism.pdf Page 93

15) Estimated cost of Councillors attendance at consumer
promotions between October 2015 and March 2016.  (Report
attached).

Estimated cost of Councillors attendance at consumer promotions between
October 15 – March 16.pdf

Page 99



16) Slieve Gullion - Forward Planning.  (Report attached).

SG Briefing meeting forward plan.pdf Page 100

17) Tourism Strategy Task and Finish Project Board Meeting
(Meeting to be held on 7-10-2015).  (Report to follow).

Task & Finish Project Board.pdf Page 105

18) Newry, Mourne and Down District Council's response to Inland
Waterways' Draft Heritage Plan for Waterways Ireland.  (Draft
Response attached).

inland waterways.pdf Page 108

Tourism Culture and Events - For noting

19) Irish Global Geoparks Annual Seminar November 2015. 
(Details attached).

Irish Global Geoparks Seminar.pdf Page 110

20) AOIFE Annual Conference 2016.  (Details attached).

Aoife Conference Feb 2016.pdf Page 111
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Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk
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Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Eddie Curtis eddie.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Geraldine Donnelly geraldine.donnelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk
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Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk
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Mr. Patrick Green patrick.green@downdc.gov.uk
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Mr. Martin Patterson martin.patterson@newryandmourne.gov.uk
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